

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 INFRASTRUCTURE DELIVERY AND OPERATIONS DIVISION
 CONTRACTS AND SPECIFICATIONS SECTION

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT # 2020001

TRACS No.	Project No.	Item	County	District	Gross Length	Net Length	Prepared By:
082 SC 009 F30101C	082-A-(208)T	100209	SANTA CRUZ	SOUTHCENT		1	Jalal Kamal

Highway Termini	Location	Work Description
• NOGALES – TOMBSTONE HWY (SR 82)	• Comoro Canyon Bridge #412	• Bridge Rehabilitation

BID RESULTS FOR 2020001

Bid Opening Date : 7/9/2021, Prequalification Required, Engineer Specialist : Jalal Kamal

Completion Date:
120 Calendar Days

Bid Rank	Compared To Department Estimate	Bid Amount	Contractor	Extended Sum of Items
	+%	\$487,770.80	DEPARTMENT ESTIMATE	\$487,770.80
1	+1.5%	\$495,200.00	K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3949 E. Irvington Rd. TUCSON, AZ 85714-	\$495,200.00
2	+25.9%	\$613,933.75	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4270 E. Cotton Gin Loop, Suite 240 Phoenix, AZ 85040-	\$613,933.75

Winning Bidder is 1.5% Over Department Estimate (Difference = \$7,429.20)

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020001 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2020071	L.FT.	REMOVE GUARD RAIL				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	200.000	\$18.000	\$3,600.00	
1		K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$4.500	\$900.00	-75.0%
2		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$24.330	\$4,866.00	+35.2%
2020079	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (2 1/2" TO 3")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	312.000	\$25.000	\$7,800.00	
1		K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$26.500	\$8,268.00	+6.0%
2		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$31.180	\$9,728.16	+24.7%
2020115	EACH	REMOVE (GUARDRAIL TERMINAL)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	2.000	\$2,000.000	\$4,000.00	
1		K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$625.000	\$1,250.00	-68.8%
2		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$451.400	\$902.80	-77.4%
2020116	EACH	REMOVE (W-BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION WITH RUB RAIL)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	4.000	\$2,500.000	\$10,000.00	
1		K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$650.000	\$2,600.00	-74.0%
2		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$451.420	\$1,805.68	-81.9%
2020120	L.FT.	REMOVE (1" ABS WATERLINE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	270.000	\$7.000	\$1,890.00	
1		K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$6.000	\$1,620.00	-14.3%
2		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$16.610	\$4,484.70	+137.3%
2020252	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE (MECHANICAL MILLING)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	342.000	\$60.000	\$20,520.00	
1		K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$58.000	\$19,836.00	-3.3%
2		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$70.000	\$23,940.00	+16.7%
4040125	TON	FOG COAT				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1.000	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	
1		K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$3,550.000	\$3,550.00	+1.4%
2		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$2,329.310	\$2,329.31	-33.4%
4040165	SQ.YD.	BLOTTER MATERIAL				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	311.000	\$2.300	\$715.30	
1		K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$4.000	\$1,244.00	+73.9%
2		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$3.580	\$1,113.38	+55.7%
4090003	TON	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURAL)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	52.000	\$500.000	\$26,000.00	
1		K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$525.000	\$27,300.00	+5.0%
2		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$483.320	\$25,132.64	-3.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020001 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
6010506	SQ.YD.	BRIDGE REPAIR (POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE DECK OVERLAY)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	342.000	\$300.000	\$102,600.00	
1		K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$360.000	\$123,120.00	+20.0%
2		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$727.500	\$248,805.00	+142.5%
6050002	LB.	REINFORCING STEEL				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1,905.000	\$3.500	\$6,667.50	
1		K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$2.750	\$5,238.75	-21.4%
2		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$4.770	\$9,086.85	+36.3%
6050101	EACH	PLACE DOWELS				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	36.000	\$60.000	\$2,160.00	
1		K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$120.000	\$4,320.00	+100.0%
2		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$97.270	\$3,501.72	+62.1%
7010005	L.SUM	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1.000	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00	
1		K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$36,200.000	\$36,200.00	-27.6%
2		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$25,802.990	\$25,802.99	-48.4%
7015091	SQ.FT.	SPECIALTY SIGNS				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	12.000	\$25.000	\$300.00	
1		K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$21.000	\$252.00	-16.0%
2		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$36.460	\$437.52	+45.8%
7016050	EACH-DAY	TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	2.000	\$600.000	\$1,200.00	
1		K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$150.000	\$300.00	-75.0%
2		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$1,299.040	\$2,598.08	+116.5%
7016067	EACH-DAY	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	190.000	\$70.000	\$13,300.00	
1		K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$24.000	\$4,560.00	-65.7%
2		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$88.690	\$16,851.10	+26.7%
7016075	HOURLY	FLAGGING SERVICES (CIVILIAN)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	32.000	\$45.000	\$1,440.00	
1		K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$100.000	\$3,200.00	+122.2%
2		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$83.760	\$2,680.32	+86.1%
7016079	HOURLY	FLAGGING SERVICES (UNIFORMED OFFICER)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	32.000	\$75.000	\$2,400.00	
1		K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$75.000	\$2,400.00	+0.0%
2		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$121.840	\$3,898.88	+62.5%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020001 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7017020	L.SUM	TEMPORARY AND PORTABLE TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL (INSTALL & REMOVE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00	
1	K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,400.000	\$4,400.00	-85.3%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,246.500	\$4,246.50	-85.8%
7017025	DAY	TEMPORARY AND PORTABLE TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL (IN USE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		28.000	\$200.000	\$5,600.00	
1	K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$380.000	\$10,640.00	+90.0%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$422.350	\$11,825.80	+111.2%
7030025	EACH	DELINEATOR ASSEMBLY (FLEXIBLE) (DRIVEN FOUNDATION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$200.000	\$400.00	
1	K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$160.000	\$320.00	-20.0%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$268.770	\$537.54	+34.4%
7040005	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		810.000	\$2.000	\$1,620.00	
1	K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.000	\$810.00	-50.0%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.430	\$1,158.30	-28.5%
7040006	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		810.000	\$2.000	\$1,620.00	
1	K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.000	\$810.00	-50.0%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.430	\$1,158.30	-28.5%
7042051	L.FT.	REMOVAL OF CURING COMPOUND FOR STRIPING				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		450.000	\$1.000	\$450.00	
1	K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.250	\$562.50	+25.0%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.160	\$522.00	+16.0%
7060015	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKER, RAISED, TYPE D				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10.000	\$9.000	\$90.00	
1	K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$12.000	\$120.00	+33.3%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$17.920	\$179.20	+99.1%
7080201	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (WHITE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		810.000	\$1.000	\$810.00	
1	K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.500	\$405.00	-50.0%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.720	\$583.20	-28.0%
7080202	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (YELLOW)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		810.000	\$1.000	\$810.00	
1	K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.500	\$405.00	-50.0%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.720	\$583.20	-28.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020001 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
8101018	SQ.YD.	EROSION CONTROL (CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		200.000	\$35.000	\$7,000.00	
1	K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$22.000	\$4,400.00	-37.1%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$26.880	\$5,376.00	-23.2%
8101021	L.FT.	EROSION CONTROL (WATTLES) (9")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		437.000	\$4.000	\$1,748.00	
1	K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$8.000	\$3,496.00	+100.0%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$14.050	\$6,139.85	+251.3%
9010001	L.SUM	MOBILIZATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$60,000.000	\$60,000.00	
1	K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$139,028.750	\$139,028.75	+131.7%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$60,000.000	\$60,000.00	+0.0%
9050002	L.FT.	GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM, SINGLE FACE, SHOP CURVED				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		50.000	\$175.000	\$8,750.00	
1	K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$50.000	\$2,500.00	-71.4%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$80.630	\$4,031.50	-53.9%
9050005	L.FT.	GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM, SINGLE FACE (MASH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		163.000	\$60.000	\$9,780.00	
1	K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$38.000	\$6,194.00	-36.7%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$71.670	\$11,682.21	+19.5%
9050038	EACH	GUARD RAIL, ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (DETAIL B)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.00	
1	K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,500.000	\$9,000.00	+80.0%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$7,167.090	\$14,334.18	+186.7%
9050419	EACH	GUARD RAIL TRANSITION (C-10.30)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$5,000.000	\$20,000.00	
1	K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,600.000	\$22,400.00	+12.0%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$8,062.980	\$32,251.92	+61.3%
9240010	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (BRIDGE DECK REPAIR)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$16,000.000	\$16,000.00	
1	K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$16,000.000	\$16,000.00	+0.0%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$16,000.000	\$16,000.00	+0.0%
9240046	CU.YD.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (BARRIER TRANSITION & MOMENT SLAB CONCRETE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		21.000	\$2,500.000	\$52,500.00	
1	K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$650.000	\$13,650.00	-74.0%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,996.220	\$41,920.62	-20.2%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020001 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9250001	L.SUM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00	
1	K E & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$13,900.000	\$13,900.00	+85.3%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$13,438.300	\$13,438.30	+79.2%